RESOLUTION NO. _____ - 2025

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE THE ENGINEERING SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH UES PROFESSIONAL SOLUTIONS 25, LLC, TO ALLOW THE ENTITY TO ASSUME THE PRICE CONTRACT WITH GEOTECHNOLOGY, INC. (PREVIOUSLY AUTHORIZED BY RESOLUTION NO. 430-2021), AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 – That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to the Engineering Services Agreement, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with UES Professional Solutions 25, LLC, to allow the entity to assume the price contract with Geotechnology, Inc. (previously authorized by Resolution No. 430-2021) which it acquired, at no additional cost to the Urban County Government.

Section 2 – That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

	MAYOR	
ATTEST:		

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL

0245-25:EPT_4905-5707-8059, v. 1